Introduced by Co	Council Bill No	R 25-22
------------------	-----------------	---------

A RESOLUTION

approving Amendment No. 1 to the FY 2021 CDBG and HOME Annual Action Plan to incorporate the HOME-ARP Allocation Plan; authorizing the City Manager to submit the document to the Department of Housing and Urban Development.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLUMBIA, MISSOURI, AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. The Amendment No. 1 to the FY 2021 CDBG and HOME Annual Action Plan to incorporate the HOME-ARP Allocation Plan, substantially as set forth in "Exhibit A" attached hereto and made a part hereof, is approved. The following HOME-ARP eligible projects are included in the Allocation Plan:

- Columbia Housing Authority: The development of twenty-four (24) affordable housing units with the construction of the Kinney Point Apartments to be located on the northeast corner of Garth Avenue and Sexton Road. Funding allocated: \$2,000,000.00
- Administrative Activities: Staffing, record-keeping, environmental review, and compliance monitoring.
 Funding allocated: \$161,654.00

SECTION 2. The City Manager is authorized to submit Amendment No. 1 to the FY 2021 CDBG and HOME Annual Action Plan to incorporate the HOME-ARP Allocation Plan to the Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD).

ADOPTED this 21st day of F	, 2022.
ATTEST:	
City Clerk	Mayor and Presiding Officer
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	

City Counselor